

Exchange Notice 2017-03-07

IT – INET Nordic – Reminder: Invitation to business continuity exercise on April 4, 2017 for cash equity trading with competitive CCP clearing (17/17)

This is a reminder to members regarding registration to the business continuity exercise on April 4, 2017 for cash equity trading with competitive CCP clearing, as communicated in the IT Information – Cash Equities notice (12/17) and the Post Trade notice (12/17).

The registration period ended on March 3rd. Members who have not yet registered are kindly asked to do so at the latest on March 10th.

Furthermore, Nasdaq Nordic has sent members a BCP questionnaire including questions on the current recovery approach in BCP. As a reminder, please send your completed BCP questionnaire to operator@nasdaq.com at your earliest convenience.

The Nordic FSA's consider this exercise and business continuity planning in this area to be of great importance and will follow the result of the test closely.

Registration

Please let us know by **March 10th, 2017** who from your organization will be participating in the exercise, along with contact details; name, telephone no. and email address.

Please register with:

Trade and Technical Support, tel. + 46 8 405 6410. E-mail: operator@nasdaq.com

Contacts at Nasdaq Nordic

For technical questions, please contact Nasdaq Cash Equity Operations:

tel: +46 8 405 6410. E-mail: operator@nasdaq.com

For questions related BCP questionnaire or general questions related to CCPs at Nasdaq Nordic, please contact:

Marja Hyttinen, tel. +358 9 6166 7272 E-mail: marja.hyttinen@nasdaq.com

For questions related to this business continuity exercise, please contact:

Fredrik Maartmann, tel. +46 73 449 7377 E-mail: fredrik.maartmann@nasdag.com

Best Regards,

Fredrik Maartmann Enterprise Risk Manager Global Market Operations

Nasdaq Nordic

"Nasdaq Nordic" is not a legal entity but represents the common offering by Nasdaq Copenhagen A/S, Nasdaq Helsinki Ltd, and Nasdaq Stockholm AB.